Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

e Appeal Wave is 036
e Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

SLD Explanation

Requested
Amount

Committed
Amount

(SPIN)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

(BEN)

Des Plaines
School District
62 (135228)

Nacogdoches
Indep Sch
District (140819)

Oxnard School
District (143815)

Maricopa
County Library
Dist (142909)

Scholarship Prep
Santa Ana2
(17027916)

AZ

CA

2599045853

2599042088

2599050586

2599050791

2599030289

IC

IC

IA

IA

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$33,223.20 to
$30,255.00 ...

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant, BEN
87071 NETTIE
MARSHALL
ELEMENTARY SCH...

MR1: The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$1,351,502.76 to
$1,339,...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2027 to ag...

DR1:The FRN is denied
because the entities
requesting service
within the FRN, BE...

$26,578.56

$66,550.38

$1,116,374.50

$19,475.21

$8,640.00

$0.00

$66,550.38

$1,116,374.50

$19,475.21

$0.00




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Chickasaw Long
Distance
(143004067)

Chickasaw Long
Distance
(143004067)

Comcell Inc
(143046760)

Connect Parent
Corporation
(143001484)

Connect Parent
Corporation
(143001484)

Connect Parent
Corporation
(143001484)

Cox Arizona Telcom,

LLC (143014467)

(BEN)

St Joseph School
(103534)

Mill Creek Indep
School Dist 2
(140362)

Mill Creek Indep
School Dist 2
(140362)

Midway Indep
School District
(140971)

East Coast
Migrant Head
Start Project
(17000337)

East Coast
Migrant Head
Start Project
(17000337)

East Coast
Migrant Head
Start Project
(17000337)

Torah Day
School Of
Phoenix
(16073263)

CA

OK

OK

NC

NC

NC

AZ

2599011183

2599062510

2599018492

2599047832

2599045676

2599045577

2599045362

2599057178

IA

IA

IA

BM

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The attribute sub-
type for BEN 85263
MILL CREEK
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
has be...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 85263 MILL
CREE...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
discount percentage of
this FCC Form 471 a...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated with
BEN 16055435- EAST...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated with
BEN 16055435- EAST...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Address associated with
BEN 16055435- EAST...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$799.00

$3,360.00

$3,360.00

$2,931.97

$8,132.00

$10,842.66

$9,035.55

$11,952.00

Amount

$799.00

$3,360.00

$3,360.00

$2,931.97

$8,132.00

$10,842.66

$9,035.55

$11,952.00




Service Provider

Applicant

State

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

(143030857)

Integrated

of Vestal, LLC
(143031477)

Laketec

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Luminate Fiber,

Pacific Bell

(143002665)

Pacific Bell

(143002665)

ENA Services, LLC

Computer Solutions

Communications,
Inc. (143023462)

LLC (143051932)

Telephone Company

Telephone Company

(BEN)

Cannon County
School District
(128255)

West Springfield
School Dist
(120081)

Summit
Academy
(228168)

Lake Havasu
Unified School
District (143214)

East Routt
Library District
Fka Bud Werner
Memorial
Library (142204)

Orange Co
Office Of
Education
(143765)

Orange Co
Office Of
Education
(143765)

TN

MA

OH

AZ

CO

CA

CA

2599037796

2599057525

2599041860

2599050772

2599000709

2599004849

2599062506

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for BEN
17032611Cannon
North...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:BEN
17019460 SUMMIT
ACADEMY SOUTHERN
BUILDING ...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from
$222,409.11 to
$217,858.6...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

Amount

$109,440.00

$1,892.00

$45,807.35

$174,286.93

$2,880.00

$25,861.44

$8,620.48

Amount

$109,440.00

$1,892.00

$45,807.35

$174,286.93

$2,880.00

$25,861.44

$8,620.48




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)
Pacific Bell

(143002665)

R.A. Networks
(143026806)

(143050836)

SECOM, Inc
(143037285)

(143026293)

United Data

(143054389)

Telephone Company

Schoolhouse IT Inc.

Southern Light, LLC

Technologies, Inc.

(BEN)

South Sutter
Charter
(16069905)

East Buchanan
School Dist C1
(137171)

North Star
School District
99m A.K.A.
North Star
Public Schools
(16033377)

East Otero
School District R
1(142344)

Winona -
Montgomery
Consolidated
School District
(17017988)

Cannon County
School District
(128255)

CA

MO

MT

CO

MS

TN

2599060892

2599056439

2599037071

2599001566

2599041863

2599062498

IA

BM

IC

IA

IC

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:As per
sister application
251002100, the appli...

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2599041863.007
was modified from
Conne...

MR1:The CEP Base Year
for BEN
17032611Cannon North
Elementary School was
mod...

Amount

$4,477.47

$760.00

$2,845.07

$11,880.00

$104,920.77

$87,210.00

Amount

$4,477.47

$760.00

$2,845.07

$11,880.00

$104,920.77

$87,210.00
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