

# Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 036
- Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Des Plaines School District 62 (135228)	IL	2599045853	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$33,223.20 to \$30,255.00 ...	\$26,578.56	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Nacogdoches Indep Sch District (140819)	TX	2599042088	IC	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 87071 NETTIE MARSHALL ELEMENTARY SCH...	\$66,550.38	\$66,550.38
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Oxnard School District (143815)	CA	2599050586	IC	Funded	MR1: The amount of the funding request was changed from \$1,351,502.76 to \$1,339,...	\$1,116,374.50	\$1,116,374.50
CenturyLink Qwest Corporation (143005231)	Maricopa County Library Dist (142909)	AZ	2599050791	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2026 to 06/30/2027 to ag...	\$19,475.21	\$19,475.21
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Scholarship Prep Santa Ana2 (17027916)	CA	2599030289	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The FRN is denied because the entities requesting service within the FRN, BE...	\$8,640.00	\$0.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	St Joseph School (103534)	CA	2599011183	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$799.00	\$799.00
Chickasaw Long Distance (143004067)	Mill Creek Independ School Dist 2 (140362)	OK	2599062510	IA	Funded	MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 85263 MILL CREEK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL has be...	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
Chickasaw Long Distance (143004067)	Mill Creek Independ School Dist 2 (140362)	OK	2599018492	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 85263 MILL CREE...	\$3,360.00	\$3,360.00
Comcell Inc (143046760)	Midway Independ School District (140971)	TX	2599047832	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The discount percentage of this FCC Form 471 a...	\$2,931.97	\$2,931.97
Connect Parent Corporation (143001484)	East Coast Migrant Head Start Project (17000337)	NC	2599045676	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16055435- EAST...	\$8,132.00	\$8,132.00
Connect Parent Corporation (143001484)	East Coast Migrant Head Start Project (17000337)	NC	2599045577	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16055435- EAST...	\$10,842.66	\$10,842.66
Connect Parent Corporation (143001484)	East Coast Migrant Head Start Project (17000337)	NC	2599045362	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The Address associated with BEN 16055435- EAST...	\$9,035.55	\$9,035.55
Cox Arizona Telcom, LLC (143014467)	Torah Day School Of Phoenix (16073263)	AZ	2599057178	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$11,952.00	\$11,952.00

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
ENA Services, LLC (143030857)	Cannon County School District (128255)	TN	2599037796	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 17032611Cannon North...	\$109,440.00	\$109,440.00
Integrated Computer Solutions of Vestal, LLC (143031477)	West Springfield School Dist (120081)	MA	2599057525	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$1,892.00	\$1,892.00
Laketec Communications, Inc. (143023462)	Summit Academy (228168)	OH	2599041860	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:BEN 17019460 SUMMIT ACADEMY SOUTHERN BUILDING ...	\$45,807.35	\$45,807.35
Logicalis Inc (143004779)	Lake Havasu Unified School District (143214)	AZ	2599050772	IC	Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$222,409.11 to \$217,858.6...	\$174,286.93	\$174,286.93
Luminate Fiber, LLC (143051932)	East Routt Library District Fka Bud Werner Memorial Library (142204)	CO	2599000709	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,880.00	\$2,880.00
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Orange Co Office Of Education (143765)	CA	2599004849	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$25,861.44	\$25,861.44
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	Orange Co Office Of Education (143765)	CA	2599062506	IA	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections.	\$8,620.48	\$8,620.48

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Pacific Bell Telephone Company (143002665)	South Sutter Charter (16069905)	CA	2599060892	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$4,477.47	\$4,477.47
R.A. Networks (143026806)	East Buchanan School Dist C1 (137171)	MO	2599056439	BM	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$760.00	\$760.00
Schoolhouse IT Inc. (143050836)	North Star School District 99m A.K.A. North Star Public Schools (16033377)	MT	2599037071	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio...	\$2,845.07	\$2,845.07
SECOM, Inc (143037285)	East Otero School District R 1 (142344)	CO	2599001566	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:As per sister application 251002100, the appli...	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00
Southern Light, LLC (143026293)	Winona - Montgomery Consolidated School District (17017988)	MS	2599041863	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2599041863.007 was modified from Conne...	\$104,920.77	\$104,920.77
United Data Technologies, Inc. (143054389)	Cannon County School District (128255)	TN	2599062498	IA	Funded	MR1:The CEP Base Year for BEN 17032611 Cannon North Elementary School was mod...	\$87,210.00	\$87,210.00



[Source: E-rate Manager](#)

E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC

Data generated on Friday, January 09th, 2026 at 12:57 PM CST